1 Alan

2 Pat

3 Cian

4 Jason

5 William

6 Dzintars
7 Roy

8 Eoin

9 Dermott

10 Christopher

11 Donal
12 James
13 Pat

14 Martin
15 Gerard
16 John
17 Sean
18 Brian
19 Joe
20 Pat

21 James
22 Mark
23 Tim
24 Martin
25 Denis
26 Danny
27 Kenny
28 Eamon
29 David
30 Eric
31 Valera
32 Shane
33 Pat
34 Declan
35 James
36 Ross
37 John
38 Brian
39 Thomas
40 David
41 Larry
42 Billy
43 Ruari
44 Donal
45 Michael
46 Tom
47 Sean
48 Tadhg
49 Pat
50 Michael
51 Denis
52 Ger
53 James
54 Patrick
55 Tom
56 James
57 Ruari

Munster Men Road Race Overall Result

O'Shea
McCartan
Murphy
Fahy
Hughes
Klava
Fahy
McKenna
Kearns
Bracken
O'Callaghan
Mclintyre
O'Sullivan
Bradshaw
Guinea
Barrett
McGrath
Murphy
O'Connor
Nugent
Leddingham
Langford
O'Connor
Keane
McCarthy
Smyth
Curran
McEvoy
Quinn
Meade
Tzucoin
Mullaney
Ryan
Murphy
Liddane
Alexander
Shanahan
McGinley
Scanlon
Muldowney
Kennedy
Phillips
Moloney
Keane
Moore
Blackburn
Stilwell
Vaughan
Cormac
O'Shea
Kelleher
Mullane
Kenny
O'Shea
Shanahan
Ryan
Devitt

Bantry

West Limerick
Iveragh
Olympic Harriers
Thurles Croke
West Waterford
East Cork

An Riocht
West Limerick
Thurles Croke
An Riocht

Tulla

Carrick on Suir
Bilboa

West Limerick
Gneeveguilla
East Cork
Marian

An Riocht

IND

West Waterford
Waterford AC
An Riocht
Dundrum

East Cork
Ballynonty
Ballynonty

St. Finbarr's
Ennis Track
East Cork
Clonmel
Moycarkey Coolcr
Dundrum

St. Finbarr's
Tulla

Coolquill
Dundrum

Ennis Track
Ennis Track
Eagle
Waterford AC
Thurles Croke
West Waterford
Dundrum
Dundrum
Bilboa

West Waterford
Coolquill
Ballynonty
Iveragh
Midleton

Bilboa

KIB/N. Clare
Iveragh

An Riocht
Dundrum
Dundrum

19.12
19.53
19.56
20.04
20.12
20.23
20.32
20.37
20.43
20.45
20.46
20.48
20.51
20.55
20.57
21
21.07
21.08
21.13
21.15
21.16
21.17
21.19
21.22
21.24
21.26
21.3
21.32
21.36
21.38
21.39
21.42
21.44
21.45
21.47
21.5
21.52
21.53
21.55
21.56
21.58
21.59
22
22.01
22.02
22.04
22.07
22.09
22.11
22.12
22.14
22.16
2217
22.18
22.2
22.22
22.23

66 Frank
67 Niall
68 Philip
69 Miceal
70 Pat

71 Tom
72 Michael
73 Finbar
74 Jim

75 Liam
76 Kevin
77 Tony
78 Frankie
79 David
80 Jim

81 Pat

82 Denis
83 Conor
84 Brendan
85 Michael
86 Brian
87 Gerry
88 Tom
89 Matt
90 Shane
91 Leslie
92 Ruari
93 Martin
94 Noel
95 Tommy
96 Tom
97 Neilus
98 Ned

99 Noel
100 Kevin
101 Dan
102 Ben
103 Maurice
104 lan
105 Declan
106 Ned
107 James
108 Damien
109 Gerry
110 John
111 Austin
112 Brian
113 P. J.
114 Michael
115 Gary
116 Maurice
117 Calvin
118 William
119 John
120 Dermott
121 David
122 Gerry

Walsh Waterford AC
O'Ceallaigh Clonmel

King St. Finbarr's
Keane Ennis Track
Hogan Ennis Track
Cody Midleton
Harvey KIB/N. Clare
Murphy West Limerick
Fleming West Waterford
Budds West Waterford
Shelley Ballynonty

Duff Ballynonty
Garrihy Ennis Track
O'Dwyer  East Cork
Carrigan  Ennis Track
Murphy Eagle

Carroll Eagle

Murray West Waterford
Delaney  Coolquill
McGrath ~ Waterford AC
Devereux Waterford AC
Cantwell  West Waterford
Mackey KIB/N. Clare
Alexander Coolquill

Maher Grange Fermoy
Smyth Coolquill
Mclver St. Finbarr's
O'Reilly St. Finbarr's
O'Regan  Midleton
Madden Marian

Canill Coolquill
Aherne Midleton
Ramsell Midleton
O'Dwyer  Ballynonty
Malone Waterford AC
Kennedy St. Finbarr's
English Dundrum

Tobin Grange Fermoy
O'Sullivan East Cork
O'Doherty Thurles Croke
O'Brien Clonmel
Bourke Bilboa
O'Looney KIB/N. Clare
McCullough Ennis Track
Quigley Eagle

Ryan Thurles Croke
Long Dundrum
Holmes Dundrum
Dundon Thurles Croke
McCormack West Waterford
Boland Clonmel

Hayes Bilboa
O'Gorman St. Catherine's
O'Neill Tulla

Moran St. Mary's
Mackey KIB/N. Clare
Ralph Dundrum

22.43
22.45
22.46
22.49
22.52
22.55
22.58
23.03
23.05
23.07
22.09
23.11
23.22
23.24
23.29
23.3
23.31
23.24
23.36
23.4
2342
23.45
23.47
23.49
23.56
23.59
24.05
24.08
2412
2417
24.21
24.22
24.26
24.42
24.44
24.48
24.52
24.56
25.01
25.02
25.07
25.09
2517
25.28
25.29
25.31
25.37
25.37
254
25.47
25.55
26.01
26.09
26.18
26.26
26.43
26.53



58 David
59 Donal
60 Michael
61 Ger
62 Shane
63 Tomas
64 Michael
65 Vassily

1st Club
2nd Club
3rd Club

1 Pat
2 Jason
3 William
4 Dermott
5 Christopher
6 Donal
7 Martin
8 Gerard
9 Sean
10 Brian
11 Joe
12 James
13 Mark
14 Tim
15 Martin
16 Danny
17 Kenny
18 David
19 Eric
20 Valera
21 Shane
22 Pat
23 Declan
24 James
25 Ross
26 John
27 Brian
28 Thomas
29 David
30 Larry
31 Billy
32 Ruari
33 Donal
34 Michael
35 Tom
36 Sean
37 Tadhg
38 Pat
39 Michael
40 Denis
41 Ger
42 James
43 Patrick

Kenneally
Howley
Dunford
O'Loughlin
Scadding
Walsh
Halley

Nemerskitskay Clonmel

An Riocht
East Cork
West Limerick

McCartan
Fahy
Hughes
Kearns
Bracken
O'Callaghan
Bradshaw
Guinea
McGrath
Murphy
O'Connor
Leddingham
Langford
O'Connor
Keane
Smyth
Curran
Quinn
Meade
Tzucoin
Mullaney
Ryan
Murphy
Liddane
Alexander
Shanahan
McGinley
Scanlon
Muldowney
Kennedy
Phillips
Moloney
Keane
Moore
Blackburn
Stilwell
Vaughan
Cormac
O'Shea
Kelleher
Mullane
Kenny
O'Shea

Thurles Croke 22.24
KIB/N. Clare 22.29
West Waterford 22.31
Carrick on Suir 22.33
Ballynonty 22.34
Tulla 22.36
Waterford AC 22.38
22.41
8,11,19, 23 61pts
7,17, 25, 30 79pts
2,9,15,.73 99pts
Novice Men
West Limerick 19.53
Olympic Harriers  20.04
Thurles Crokes 20.12
West Limerick 20.43
Thurles Crokes 20.45
An Riocht 20.46
Bilboa 20.55
West Limerick 20.57
East Cork 21.07
Marian 21.08
An Riocht 21.13
West Waterford 21.16
Waterford AC 21.17
An Riocht 21.19
Dundrum 21.22
Ballynonty 21.26
Ballynonty 21.3
Ennis Track 21.36
East Cork 21.38
Clonmel 21.39
Moycarkey Coolcr 21.42
Dundrum 21.44
St. Finbarr's 21.45
Tulla 21.47
Coolquill 21.5
Dundrum 21.52
Ennis Track 21.53
Ennis Track 21.55
Eagle 21.56
Waterford AC 21.58
Thurles Crokes 21.59
West Waterford 22
Dundrum 22.01
Dundrum 22.02
Bilboa 22.04
West Waterford 22.07
Coolquill 22.09
Ballynonty 2211
Iveragh 2212
Midleton 22.14
Bilboa 22.16
KIB/N. Clare 2217
Iveragh 22.18

123 Joe
124 Ollie
125 Donie
126 Richard
127 Mick
128 Michael
129 Tony

Grinsell
Gallagher
O'Connell
Lenihan
Carroll
Tutty
Dunne

1st County Tipperary
1st County Limerick
2nd County Kerry

57 Philip
58 Miceal
59 Pat

60 Tom

61 Michael
62 Finbar
63 Jim

64 Liam
65 Kevin
66 Tony
67 Frankie
68 David
69 Jim

70 Pat

71 Denis
72 Conor
73 Brendan
74 Michael
75 Brian
76 Gerry
77 Tom
78 Shane
79 Ruari
80 Martin
81 Noel
82 Tommy
83 Neilus
84 Ned

85 Noel
86 Kevin
87 Dan

88 Ben

89 Maurice
90 Declan
91 Ned
92 James
93 Damien
94 Gerry
95 John
96 Austin
97 Brian
98 P. J.
99 Michael

Clonmel

KIB/N. Clare
Midleton

West Limerick
Tulla

West Waterford
Grange Fermoy

27.06
271
27.27
27.42
27.15
29.31
30.25

5,10, 13, 24, 26, 2 105pts
2,9,14, 15,19, 4€ 105pts
3, 8,11, 16, 23, 5( 111pts

King St. Finbarr's
Keane Ennis Track
Hogan Ennis Track
Cody Midleton
Harvey KIB/N. Clare
Murphy West Limerick
Fleming West Waterford
Budds West Waterford
Shelley Ballynonty

Duff Ballynonty
Garrihy Ennis Track
O'Dwyer  East Cork
Carrigan  Ennis Track
Murphy Eagle

Carroll Eagle

Murray West Waterford
Delaney  Coolquill
McGrath ~ Waterford AC
Devereux Waterford AC
Cantwell  West Waterford
Mackey KIB/N. Clare
Maher Grange Fermoy
Mclver St. Finbarr's
O'Reilly St. Finbarr's
O'Regan  Midleton
Madden Marian

Aherne Midleton
Ramsell Midleton
O'Dwyer  Ballynonty
Malone Waterford AC
Kennedy St. Finbarr's
English Dundrum

Tobin Grange Fermoy
O'Doherty Thurles Croke
O'Brien Clonmel
Bourke Bilboa
O'Looney KIB/N. Clare
McCullough Ennis Track
Quigley Eagle

Ryan Thurles Croke
Long Dundrum
Holmes Dundrum
Dundon Thurles Croke

22.46
22.49
22.52
22.55
22.58
23.03
23.05
23.07
22.09
23.11
23.22
23.24
23.29
23.3
23.31
23.24
23.36
234
2342
23.45
23.47
23.56
24.05
24.08
2412
2417
24.22
24.26
24.42
24.44
24.48
24.52
24.56
25.02
25.07
25.09
2517
25.28
25.29
25.31
25.37
25.37
254



44 Tom
45 James
46 Ruari
47 David
48 Donal
49 Michael
50 Ger

51 Shane
52 Tomas
53 Michael
54 Vassily
55 Frank
56 Niall

2nd Club
1st Club
3rd Club

1 Pat

2 John

3 Pat

4 Denis
5 Kenny
6 Eamon
7 Eric

8 Valera
9 Pat

10 David
11 Larry
12 Michael
13 Tom
14 Tadhg
15 Michael
16 Denis
17 Ger

18 James
19 Patrick
20 Tom
21 James
22 David
23 Michael
24 Ger
25 Shane
26 Tomas
27 Michael
28 Vassily
29 Niall
30 Pat
31 Tom
32 Michael
33 Jim
34 Tony
35 Frankie
36 David
37 Jim

Shanahan An Riocht
Ryan Dundrum
Devitt Dundrum
Kenneally Thurles Crokes
Howley KIB/N. Clare
Dunford West Waterford
O'Loughlin Carrick on Suir
Scadding Ballynonty
Walsh Tulla

Halley Waterford AC
Nemerskitskay Clonmel

Walsh Waterford AC
O'Ceallaigh  Clonmel

An Riocht 6, 11, 14, 44

West Limerick 1, 4, 8, 62
Thurles Croke 3, 5, 3°1, 47

Master Men

O'Sullivan Carrick on Suir
Barrett Gneeveguilla
Nugent IND

McCarthy East Cork
Curran Ballynonty
McEvoy St. Finbarr's
Meade East Cork
Tzucoin Clonmel

Ryan Dundrum
Muldowney Eagle
Kennedy Waterford AC
Moore Dundrum
Blackburn Bilboa
Vaughan Coolquill
O'Shea Iveragh
Kelleher Midleton
Mullane Bilboa

Kenny KIB/N. Clare
O'Shea Iveragh
Shanahan An Riocht
Ryan Dundrum
Kenneally Thurles Croke
Dunford West Waterford
O'Loughlin Carrick on Suir
Scadding Ballynonty
Walsh Tulla

Halley Waterford AC
Nemerskitskay Clonmel
O'Ceallaigh  Clonmel
Hogan Ennis Track
Cody Midleton
Harvey KIB/N. Clare
Fleming West Waterford
Duff Ballynonty
Garrihy Ennis Track
O'Dwyer East Cork
Carrigan Ennis Track

22.2
22.22
22.23
22.24
22.29
22.31
22.33
22.34
22.36
22.38
22.41
22.43
22.45

75pts
75pts
93pts

M40
M40
M40
M40
M35
M50
M40
M35
M35
M35
M45
M45
M40
M40
M45
M40
M50
M45
M55
M45
M40
M35
M40
M35
M35
M40
M40
M40
M35
M40
M50
M50
M35
M50
M50
M35
M40

100 Gary
101 Maurice
102 Calvin
103 William
104 Dermott
105 David
106 Gerry
107 Joe
108 Ollie
109 Donie
110 Richard
111 Michael
112 Tony

McCormack West Waterford

Boland
Hayes
O'Gorman
Moran
Mackey
Ralph
Grinsell
Gallagher
O'Connell
Lenihan
Tutty
Dunne

1st County Limerick
2nd County Tipperary
3rd County Clare

39 Denis
40 Conor
41 Brendan
42 Michael
43 Gerry
44 Tom

45 Matt

46 Leslie
47 Ruari
48 Noel
49 Tommy
50 Tom

51 Neilus
52 Dan

53 Ben

54 Maurice
55 Declan
56 Ned

57 James
58 Damien
59 Gerry
60 John

61 Austin
62 P. J.

63 Michael
64 Gary
65 Maurice
66 Calvin
67 William
68 John
69 Dermott
70 Gerry
71 Joe

72 Donie
73 Richard
74 Mick
75 Michael

Clonmel

Bilboa

St. Catherine's
St. Mary's
KIB/N. Clare
Dundrum
Clonmel

KIB/N. Clare
Midleton

West Limerick
West Waterford
Grange Fermoy

25.47
25.55
26.01
26.09
26.26
26.43
26.53
27.06
271
27.27
27.42
29.31
30.25

1,4,7,8,11,35 66pts
3,5,15,16, 17, 2177pts
2,10, 18, 24, 27, 2 119pts

Carroll Eagle

Murray West Waterford
Delaney  Coolquill
McGrath  Waterford AC
Cantwell  West Waterford
Mackey KIB/N. Clare
Alexander Coolquill

Smyth Coolquill
Mclver St. Finbarr's
O'Regan  Midleton
Madden Marian

Canill Coolquill
Aherne Midleton
Kennedy St. Finbarr's
English Dundrum

Tobin Grange Fermoy
O'Doherty Thurles Croke
O'Brien Clonmel
Bourke Bilboa
O'Looney KIB/N. Clare
McCullough Ennis Track
Quigley Eagle

Ryan Thurles Croke
Holmes Dundrum
Dundon Thurles Croke
McCormack West Waterford
Boland Clonmel

Hayes Bilboa
O'Gorman St. Catherine's
O'Neill Tulla

Moran St. Mary's
Ralph Dundrum
Grinsell Clonmel
O'Connell Midleton
Lenihan West Limerick
Carroll Tulla

Tutty West Waterford

M45
M40
M40
M35
M45
M50
M50
M50
M40
M40
M55
M50
M50
M50
M45
M55
M35
M50
M40
M40
M50
M50
M35
M45
M60
M40
M50
M40
M60
M55
M50
M50
M55
M55
M55
M55
M40



38 Pat Murphy Eagle

Men over 35

1 Kenny Curran Ballynonty

2 Valera Tzucoin Clonmel

3 Pat Ryan Dundrum
Men over 45

1 Larry Kennedy Waterford

2 Michael Moore Dundrum

3 Michael O'Shea Iveragh
Over 35 Inter Club
1st Club Dundrum 9,12, 21,53
2nd Club West Waterfor(23, 33, 40, 43
3rd Club Eagle 10, 38, 39, 59
Men over 50

1 Eamon McEvoy St. Finbarr's

2 Ger Mullane Bilboa

3 Tom Cody Midleton

Men over 60
1 Michael Dundon
2 William O'Gorman

Over 50 Inter Club

1st Club Coolquill
2nd Club Midleton
3rd Club Clonmel

Thurles Crokes
St. Catherine's

45, 46, 50
31,51,72
56, 65, 71

M50

95pts
139pts
146pts

141pts
154pts
192pts

1 Tony Dunne

76 Tony Dunne Grange Fermoy M65
Men over 40
1 Pat O'Sullivan  Carrick on Suir
2 John Barrett Gneeveguilla
3 Pat Nugent IND

Over 35 Inter County

1st County Tipperary 1,5,8,9 12,14 49pts
2nd County Clare 3, 18, 26, 32, 35, 4158pts
3rd County Waterford 11, 23, 27, 33, 40, 176pts

Men over 55

1 Patrick O'Shea Iveragh
2 Tommy
3 Maurice Tobin

Madden Marian
Grange Fermoy

Men over 65
Grange Fermoy

Over 50 Inter County

1st County Cork 6, 31, 38, 51 126pts
2nd County Clare 32,35, 44,49 160pts
3rd County Tipperary 34, 35, 46, 50 175pts



